Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 107
e Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

Applied Network
Consulting Group
(143020733)

Applied Network
Consulting Group
(143020733)

Applied Network
Consulting Group
(143020733)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Healthy Start
Academy (200742)

Healthy Start
Academy (200742)

Healthy Start
Academy (200742)

Community Unit

School District 308

(135713)

Crescent View
West (17002196)

NC

NC

NC

IL

CA

2299050581

2299050364

2299050628

2299017727

2299038388

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2299050364.003 was
modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item .002 was modified
from Switch to Licen...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2299038388.002 was
modifie...

$583.84

$19,156.82

$669.05

$78,991.25

$45,931.94

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$45,931.94




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Cerdant, Inc.
(143027688)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

CNIC, Inc.
(143024151)

Compucom
Systems, Inc.
(143050992)

Computer Design &
Integration LLC
(143037234)

Counter Trade
Products, Inc
(143006018)

Custom Computer
Specialist, Inc.
(143004965)

Fairfield Board Of
Ed. (122642)

Seeds Of Health
(220325)

Lee County
Schools (126840)

Pinellas County
Schools (127804)

West Orange
School District
(122716)

Littleton School
District 6 (142143)

Archbishop Molloy
High School
(12607)

NJ

WI

NC

FL

NJ

CO

NY

2299039691

2299053996

2299011818

2299053572

2299041374

2299034759

2299041403

IC

IA

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:28033
- DEEP RIVER
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL has been...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item .001 was modified
from Router to Switc...

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item .011
was modified from
module to transcei...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17023704 Ames
Elementary, 93472
Fran...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed
from;$210,654.38 to
$201,271.6...

Amount

$2,068.03

$41,961.13

$47,496.96

$1,145,002.35

$98,139.71

$102,275.30

$80,508.66

Amount

$0.00

$41,961.13

$47,496.96

$1,145,002.35

$98,139.71

$102,275.30

$80,508.66




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

DynTek Services,
Inc. (143004427)

ECI Investment
Group Inc
(143049688)

Edu Tek Limited
(143020725)

eKeeper Systems,
Inc. (143049664)

Global Market
Innovators
(143016450)

Heart
Technologies, Inc.
(143007515)

ICT, Inc. Computer
(143019788)

Princeton Public
Schools (123442)

Crescent View
West (17002196)

Yorktown Central
School District
(123698)

Yorktown-Mount
Pleasant
Community Library
(224685)

Tonasket School
District 404
(145402)

Community Unit
School District 308
(135713)

Ambition
Preparatory
Charter School
(17019959)

NJ

NY

IN

WA

IL

2299048755

2299038393

2299034357

2299032606

2299051693

2299017729

2299039334

IC

IC

IC

IC

BM

IC

MB

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented

on your FCC Form 471,

U...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$6,908.94

$13,927.50

$49,240.80

$5,254.65

$3,269.38

$31,020.63

$8,999.46

Amount

$6,908.94

$13,927.50

$49,240.80

$5,254.65

$0.00

$0.00

$8,999.46




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

ICT, Inc. Computer

(143019788)

Inspired
Technologies of
North Florida, Inc.
(143051741)

ISSQUARED, Inc.
(143051044)

JR Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143046791)

Layer One Corp
(143048678)

Lewan &
Associates, Inc.
(143031228)

MCS of Tampa, Inc.

(143008148)

Ambition
Preparatory
Charter School
(17019959)

Department Of
Management
Services
(17001621)

Tonasket School
District 404
(145402)

Venture Academy
(16075434)

St Mary'S County
Public Schools
(126355)

Littleton School
District 6 (142143)

Department Of
Management
Services
(17001621)

MS

FL

WA

MN

MD

CO

FL

2299039369

2299033364

2299051821

2299052071

2299023433

2299034760

2299051138

IC

IC

BM

IC

IC

IC

IC

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Quantity for
all FRN Line Items was
modified from 3 to 2 to
agree with t...

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2299033364.011 was
modified from Switch
t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item 002
was modified from
Wire...

MR1:The One-time
Quantity for FRN Line
Item .001 was modified
from 40200 to 1 to...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2299034760.010,
2299034760...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$3,825.00

$1,051,167.31

$7,353.42

$20,408.50

$93,531.60

$35,663.18

$297,897.15

Amount

$0.00

$1,051,167.31

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$35,663.18

$297,897.15




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Miami Business
Telephone
(143018421)

Miami Business
Telephone
(143018421)

NetDiverse LLC
(143036067)

(143032866)

(143032866)

(143032866)

(143032866)

Quality Wiring, Inc.

Quality Wiring, Inc.

Quality Wiring, Inc.

Quality Wiring, Inc.

127722 - Miami-

Dade County
Public Schools
(127722)

127722 - Miami-

Dade County
Public Schools
(127722)

Whin Music
Community
Charter School
(17017306)

127722 - Miami-

Dade County
Public Schools
(127722)

127722 - Miami-

Dade County
Public Schools
(127722)

127722 - Miami-

Dade County
Public Schools
(127722)

127722 - Miami-

Dade County
Public Schools
(127722)

FL

FL

NY

FL

FL

FL

FL

2299012594

2299011667

2299050619

2299016977

2299017047

2299016968

2299013043

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$40,313.69 to

$30,655.57 to remo...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$812.00

$1,596.00

$34,266.64

$6,111.43

$21,992.99

$4,043.51

$20,493.34

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,493.34




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Sentinel
Technologies, Inc.
(143008231)

SLD INTERIM
(143666666)

SyCom
Technologies, L.L.
C. (143020128)

Unite Private
Networks, LLC
(143029868)

United Systems,
Inc. (143004698)

Urban
Communications,
inc. (143034413)

Valor Inc.
(143048942)

Community Unit
School District 308
(135713)

Kenwood
Elementary School
(84826)

Greene County
School District
(126484)

Dis State Of
Arkansas (157107)

Roland Indep
School District 5
(140414)

Community Unit
School District 308
(135713)

Blackfoot Charter
Community
Learning Center
(233118)

IL

OK

VA

AR

OK

IL

ID

2299017752

2299055647

2299050458

2299052931

2299037722

2299017770

2299051540

IC

IC

BM

IA

IC

IC

BM

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$14,904.00 to
$14,650.08 to agree
with the applica...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$1,600.30

$8,572.25

$12,250.00

$12,013.07

$10,556.36

$2,000.00

$10,800.00

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,013.07

$0.00

$0.00

$10,800.00




Requested Committed

Service Provider . .
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Amount R —

MR1:The Product Type

WARRANTY PLUS Tacoma School for FRN Line Item
SERVICE CENTER  District 10 WA 2299010640 IC Funded 2299010640.002 was $1,363,505.66 $1,363,505.66
INC (143031837) (145279) modified from Switch

t...

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC

- Data generated on Wednesday, May 08th, 2024 at 08:40 AM CDT
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