## **Wave - Appeal Decisions Report**

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 107
- Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Applied Network Consulting Group (143020733)	Healthy Start Academy (200742)	NC	2299050581	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$583.84	\$0.00
Applied Network Consulting Group (143020733)	Healthy Start Academy (200742)	NC	2299050364	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2299050364.003 was modifie	\$19,156.82	\$0.00
Applied Network Consulting Group (143020733)	Healthy Start Academy (200742)	NC	2299050628	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$669.05	\$0.00
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Community Unit School District 308 (135713)	IL	2299017727	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item .002 was modified from Switch to Licen	\$78,991.25	\$0.00
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Crescent View West (17002196)	CA	2299038388	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2299038388.002 was modifie	\$45,931.94	\$45,931.94

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Cerdant, Inc. (143027688)	Fairfield Board Of Ed. (122642)	NJ	2299039691	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,068.03	\$0.00
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Seeds Of Health (220325)	WI	2299053996	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$41,961.13	\$41,961.13
CNIC, Inc. (143024151)	Lee County Schools (126840)	NC	2299011818	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:28033 - DEEP RIVER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL has been	\$47,496.96	\$47,496.96
Compucom Systems, Inc. (143050992)	Pinellas County Schools (127804)	FL	2299053572	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item .001 was modified from Router to Switc	\$1,145,002.35	\$1,145,002.35
Computer Design & Integration LLC (143037234)	West Orange School District (122716)	NJ	2299041374	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item .011 was modified from module to transcei	\$98,139.71	\$98,139.71
Counter Trade Products, Inc (143006018)	Littleton School District 6 (142143)	СО	2299034759	IC	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17023704 Ames Elementary, 93472 Fran	\$102,275.30	\$102,275.30
Custom Computer Specialist, Inc. (143004965)	Archbishop Molloy High School (12607)	NY	2299041403	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from;\$210,654.38 to \$201,271.6	\$80,508.66	\$80,508.66

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
DynTek Services, Inc. (143004427)	Princeton Public Schools (123442)	NJ	2299048755	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,908.94	\$6,908.94
ECI Investment Group Inc (143049688)	Crescent View West (17002196)	CA	2299038393	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$13,927.50	\$13,927.50
Edu Tek Limited (143020725)	Yorktown Central School District (123698)	NY	2299034357	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$49,240.80	\$49,240.80
eKeeper Systems, Inc. (143049664)	Yorktown-Mount Pleasant Community Library (224685)	IN	2299032606	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:RAL change implemented on your FCC Form 471, U	\$5,254.65	\$5,254.65
Global Market Innovators (143016450)	Tonasket School District 404 (145402)	WA	2299051693	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,269.38	\$0.00
Heart Technologies, Inc. (143007515)	Community Unit School District 308 (135713)	IL	2299017729	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$31,020.63	\$0.00
ICT, Inc. Computer (143019788)	Ambition Preparatory Charter School (17019959)	MS	2299039334	MB	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$8,999.46	\$8,999.46

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
ICT, Inc. Computer (143019788)	Ambition Preparatory Charter School (17019959)	MS	2299039369	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Quantity for all FRN Line Items was modified from 3 to 2 to agree with t	\$3,825.00	\$0.00
Inspired Technologies of North Florida, Inc. (143051741)	Department Of Management Services (17001621)	FL	2299033364	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2299033364.011 was modified from Switch t	\$1,051,167.31	\$1,051,167.31
ISSQUARED, Inc. (143051044)	Tonasket School District 404 (145402)	WA	2299051821	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$7,353.42	\$0.00
JR Computer Associates, Inc. (143046791)	Venture Academy (16075434)	MN	2299052071	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 002 was modified from Wire	\$20,408.50	\$0.00
Layer One Corp (143048678)	St Mary'S County Public Schools (126355)	MD	2299023433	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The One-time Quantity for FRN Line Item .001 was modified from 40200 to 1 to	\$93,531.60	\$0.00
Lewan & Associates, Inc. (143031228)	Littleton School District 6 (142143)	СО	2299034760	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2299034760.010, 2299034760	\$35,663.18	\$35,663.18
MCS of Tampa, Inc. (143008148)	Department Of Management Services (17001621)	FL	2299051138	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$297,897.15	\$297,897.15

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Miami Business Telephone (143018421)	127722 - Miami- Dade County Public Schools (127722)	FL	2299012594	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$812.00	\$0.00
Miami Business Telephone (143018421)	127722 - Miami- Dade County Public Schools (127722)	FL	2299011667	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,596.00	\$0.00
NetDiverse LLC (143036067)	Whin Music Community Charter School (17017306)	NY	2299050619	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$40,313.69 to \$30,655.57 to remo	\$34,266.64	\$0.00
Quality Wiring, Inc. (143032866)	127722 - Miami- Dade County Public Schools (127722)	FL	2299016977	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,111.43	\$0.00
Quality Wiring, Inc. (143032866)	127722 - Miami- Dade County Public Schools (127722)	FL	2299017047	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$21,992.99	\$0.00
Quality Wiring, Inc. (143032866)	127722 - Miami- Dade County Public Schools (127722)	FL	2299016968	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,043.51	\$0.00
Quality Wiring, Inc. (143032866)	127722 - Miami- Dade County Public Schools (127722)	FL	2299013043	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$20,493.34	\$20,493.34

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Sentinel Technologies, Inc. (143008231)	Community Unit School District 308 (135713)	IL	2299017752	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,600.30	\$0.00
SLD INTERIM (143666666)	Kenwood Elementary School (84826)	OK	2299055647	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$8,572.25	\$0.00
SyCom Technologies, L.L. C. (143020128)	Greene County School District (126484)	VA	2299050458	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$12,250.00	\$0.00
Unite Private Networks, LLC (143029868)	Dis State Of Arkansas (157107)	AR	2299052931	IA	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$14,904.00 to \$14,650.08 to agree with the applica	\$12,013.07	\$12,013.07
United Systems, Inc. (143004698)	Roland Indep School District 5 (140414)	OK	2299037722	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$10,556.36	\$0.00
Urban Communications, inc. (143034413)	Community Unit School District 308 (135713)	IL	2299017770	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
Valor Inc. (143048942)	Blackfoot Charter Community Learning Center (233118)	ID	2299051540	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
WARRANTY PLUS SERVICE CENTER INC (143031837)	Tacoma School District 10 (145279)	WA	2299010640	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2299010640.002 was modified from Switch t	\$1,363,505.66	\$1,363,505.66



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, May 08th, 2024 at 08:40 AM CDT